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EXHIBIT 5 
Additions underscored 
Deletions [bracketed] 

 
New York Stock Exchange 

Price List 2015 
 

* * * * * 
 

Last Updated: [October]November 1, 2015 
 

* * * * * 
Co-Location Fees** 

 
** [no change] 

* * * * * 

 
* * * * * 

 

Type of Service Description Amount of Charge 

Change Fee*** 
Change to a co-location service that 
has already been installed/completed 
for a User 

$950 per request 

Initial Install 
Services*** 

(Required per 
cabinet) 

Dedicated Cabinet: Includes initial 
racking of equipment in cabinet and 
provision of cables (4 hrs). 

$800 per dedicated 
cabinet 

Partial Cabinet: Includes initial 
racking of equipment in cabinet and 
provision of cables (2 hrs). 

 

$400 per eight-rack unit 
in a partial cabinet 

 

Hot Hands 
Service*** 

Allows Users to use on-site data 
center personnel to maintain User 
equipment, support network 
troubleshooting, rack and stack, power 
recycling, and install and document 
cable. 

$100 per half hour  
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*** These fees are waived for the move of a User’s equipment within the Data Center 
when incurred in connection with such a move required by the Exchange (“Migration 
Move”).  A User selected by the Exchange for a Migration Move will receive written 
notice (the “Notice”).  The Notice will identify the 90-day period during which a User 
must move its equipment, which period would commence at least 60 days from the date 
of the Notice.  Monthly recurring fees for the User’s existing space based on the rate of 
the monthly recurring fees that the User was paying as of the date of the Notice are also 
waived for the month during which a User’s Migration Move takes place, so the User 
would not incur these fees for the period of overlapping use of equipment and services in 
the old and new locations.  In addition, the monthly recurring charges are waived for the 
month following the completion of a User’s Migration Move, based on the rate of the 
monthly recurring fees that the User was paying as of the date of the Notice.  No User 
will be required to move more than once within any 12-month period. 

* * * * * 

Shipping and 
Receiving*** 

Receipt of one shipment of goods at 
data center from User/supplier. 
Includes coordination of shipping and 
receiving. 

$100 per shipment 

Badge 
Request*** 

Request for provision of a permanent 
data center site access badge for a 
User representative. 

$50 per badge 

External Cabinet 
Cable Tray*** 

Engineer, furnish and install Rittal 
5"H x 12"W cable tray on cabinet.  $400 per tray 

Custom External 
Cabinet Cable 
Tray*** 

Engineer, furnish and install 4" H x 
24" W custom basket cable tray above 
client’s cabinet rows. 

$100 per linear foot 

Visitor Security 
Escort*** 

NYSE employee escort, which is 
required during User visits to the data 
center.  (Note: all User representatives 
are required to have a visitor security 
escort during visits to the data center, 
including User representatives who 
have a permanent data center site 
access badge.) 

$75 per hour 


